Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
1. Ban books — Explicit racism
Where, if anywhere, should the following types of books be banned?Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Elementary school
libraries 52% 50% 54% 42% 44% 58% 63% 54% 56% 37% 48%
Middle school libraries 45% 45% 45% 33% 41% 48% 57% 46% 43% 40% 46%
High school libraries 36% 34% 3% 27% 35% 3% 45% 35% 43% 38% 30%
College libraries 23% 21% 24% 17% 23% 23% 26% 21% 31% 22% 26%
Public libraries 22% 21% 23% 13% 24% 23% 29% 21% 27% 24% 26%
None of these places 26% 29% 22% 16% 27% 28% 31% 28% 24% 17% 18%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 26% 17% 8% 2% 11% 12% 24% 15%
Unweighted N 1,000 412 588 160 271 373 196 762 112 66 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Elementary school
libraries 52% 52% 50% 57% 49% 63% 49% 43% 47% 52% 54% 53%
Middle school libraries 45% 46% 41% 52% 43% 53% 41% 39% 42% 48% 45% 45%
High school libraries 36% 31% 34% 45% 36% 42% 28% 29% 27% 38% 39% 36%
College libraries 23% 24% 23% 19% 25% 24% 16% 16% 23% 24% 23% 19%
Public libraries 22% 24% 21% 21% 24% 24% 15% 16% 22% 25% 21% 20%
None of these places 26% 28% 25% 24% 26% 22% 35% 23% 26% 24% 27% 25%
Don’t know 13% 11% 17% 9% 14% 9% 6% 25% 19% 14% 10% 11%
Unweighted N 1,000 357 402 241 472 272 144 112 190 263 379 168




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
2. Ban books — Homosexual or transgender characters
Where, if anywhere, should the following types of books be banned?Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Elementary school
libraries 37% 36% 38% 19% 30% 46% 50% 38% 38% 36% 20%
Middle school libraries 31% 30% 31% 16% 26% 35% 44% 30% 38% 32% 15%
High school libraries 24% 23% 24% 17% 23% 25% 30% 22% 26% 32% 20%
College libraries 13% 11% 14% 8% 13% 14% 15% 11% 20% 21% 2%
Public libraries 14% 12% 15% % 16% 15% 15% 12% 17% 20% 10%
None of these places 39% 40% 38% 39% 41% 37% 40% 42% 40% 17% 45%
Don’t know 14% 11% 17% 26% 17% 11% 4% 13% 9% 29% 10%
Unweighted N 1,000 412 588 160 271 373 196 762 112 66 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Elementary school
libraries 37% 26% 36% 55% 34% 44% 38% 32% 32% 35% 42% 35%
Middle school libraries 31% 23% 28% 47% 29% 37% 27% 28% 22% 30% 36% 29%
High school libraries 24% 17% 22% 38% 25% 25% 19% 19% 18% 23% 28% 21%
College libraries 13% 12% 10% 20% 15% 12% 10% 9% 6% 11% 18% 13%
Public libraries 14% 13% 11% 21% 16% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 18% 13%
None of these places 39% 49% 37% 28% 39% 38% 49% 30% 38% 43% 35% 44%
Don’t know 14% 11% 20% 7% 15% 11% 7% 23% 21% 12% 12% 13%
Unweighted N 1,000 357 402 241 472 272 144 112 190 263 379 168




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
3. Ban books — Blasphemous language (ex: using ‘God’ or Jesus’ as a profanity)
Where, if anywhere, should the following types of books be banned?Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Elementary school
libraries 42% 40% 44% 24% 32% 48% 63% 44% 43% 39% 22%
Middle school libraries 35% 33% 37% 19% 30% 39% 52% 35% 41% 37% 21%
High school libraries 27% 24% 31% 15% 25% 31% 38% 26% 35% 35% 9%
College libraries 21% 19% 23% 20% 16% 22% 28% 19% 31% 34% 9%
Public libraries 21% 17% 24% 14% 18% 23% 27% 18% 24% 39% 8%
None of these places 37% 40% 34% 35% 40% 39% 32% 39% 32% 26% 44%
Don’t know 14% 13% 15% 27% 19% 8% 3% 12% 18% 19% 15%
Unweighted N 1,000 412 588 160 271 373 196 762 112 66 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Elementary school
libraries 42% 38% 38% 57% 39% 50% 41% 38% 39% 44% 43% 42%
Middle school libraries 35% 32% 33% 45% 36% 41% 24% 31% 29% 36% 38% 35%
High school libraries 27% 22% 25% 39% 27% 33% 21% 24% 22% 28% 31% 27%
College libraries 21% 20% 20% 26% 23% 23% 9% 24% 19% 24% 23% 15%
Public libraries 21% 21% 17% 27% 22% 23% 8% 23% 20% 19% 23% 19%
None of these places 37% 40% 39% 28% 38% 33% 50% 29% 33% 36% 37% 41%
Don’t know 14% 13% 18% 7% 15% 10% 7% 24% 20% 13% 11% 14%
Unweighted N 1,000 357 402 241 472 272 144 112 190 263 379 168




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
4. Ban books — Graphically violent scenes
Where, if anywhere, should the following types of books be banned?Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Elementary school
libraries 61% 60% 61% 46% 51% 71% 71% 62% 61% 52% 56%
Middle school libraries 47% 43% 51% 27% 42% 58% 57% 49% 45% 41% 36%
High school libraries 28% 24% 33% 16% 26% 33% 36% 27% 33% 34% 25%
College libraries 13% 10% 16% 10% 12% 13% 16% 10% 19% 25% 12%
Public libraries 14% 10% 18% 9% 17% 14% 16% 12% 23% 17% 11%
None of these places 20% 22% 17% 21% 21% 17% 20% 21% 18% 12% 17%
Don’t know 11% 11% 12% 21% 18% 6% 4% 10% 11% 22% 14%
Unweighted N 1,000 412 588 160 271 373 196 762 112 66 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Elementary school
libraries 61% 62% 57% 66% 56% 70% 65% 55% 54% 63% 64% 57%
Middle school libraries 47% 41% 46% 59% 44% 60% 43% 38% 37% 51% 52% 43%
High school libraries 28% 23% 25% 41% 26% 36% 29% 21% 21% 32% 30% 28%
College libraries 13% 11% 12% 17% 14% 16% 3% 10% 10% 16% 14% 9%
Public libraries 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 10% 12% 13% 13% 16% 11%
None of these places 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 19% 20% 14% 22% 21% 18% 18%
Don’t know 11% 9% 16% 6% 12% 7% 8% 22% 18% 9% 9% 12%
Unweighted N 1,000 357 402 241 472 272 144 112 190 263 379 168




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
5. Ban books — Themes related to witchcraft, wizardry, and magic
Where, if anywhere, should the following types of books be banned?Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Elementary school
libraries 29% 28% 30% 13% 26% 31% 46% 29% 32% 31% 22%
Middle school libraries 25% 24% 25% 10% 24% 26% 40% 24% 30% 28% 9%
High school libraries 20% 18% 21% 12% 20% 19% 28% 17% 24% 31% 15%
College libraries 12% 9% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 8% 22% 26% 6%
Public libraries 12% 7% 16% 8% 14% 12% 12% 8% 18% 27% 9%
None of these places 48% 49% 47% 45% 49% 52% 41% 51% 45% 33% 46%
Don’t know 13% 12% 15% 24% 16% 10% 4% 13% 11% 18% 15%
Unweighted N 1,000 412 588 160 271 373 196 762 112 66 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Elementary school
libraries 29% 24% 27% 41% 28% 32% 24% 34% 24% 26% 33% 30%
Middle school libraries 25% 20% 23% 35% 24% 27% 17% 28% 17% 25% 29% 24%
High school libraries 20% 17% 18% 28% 19% 23% 10% 27% 14% 20% 23% 20%
College libraries 12% 12% 9% 17% 14% 10% 5% 14% 7% 11% 15% 11%
Public libraries 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 8% 7% 18% 11% 7% 14% 12%
None of these places 48% 54% 46% 42% 48% 46% 65% 33% 42% 50% 47% 53%
Don’t know 13% 9% 18% 9% 13% 12% 5% 24% 21% 14% 10% 10%
Unweighted N 1,000 357 402 241 472 272 144 112 190 263 379 168




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
6. Ban books — Themes related to religion
Where, if anywhere, should the following types of books be banned?Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Elementary school
libraries 16% 17% 14% 19% 8% 17% 18% 17% 15% 13% 11%
Middle school libraries 13% 13% 12% 15% 9% 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 12%
High school libraries 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9%
College libraries 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 14% 0%
Public libraries 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 1%
None of these places 59% 58% 60% 44% 58% 65% 64% 61% 55% 48% 57%
Don’t know 15% 14% 17% 25% 22% 9% 9% 13% 19% 24% 14%
Unweighted N 1,000 412 588 160 271 373 196 762 112 66 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Elementary school
libraries 16% 14% 18% 12% 13% 19% 18% 15% 16% 12% 15% 22%
Middle school libraries 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 18% 11% 13% 10% 13% 16%
High school libraries 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 13%
College libraries 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 10%
Public libraries 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 11% 5% 5% 3% 8%
None of these places 59% 59% 55% 67% 57% 63% 65% 48% 51% 63% 61% 57%
Don’t know 15% 14% 19% 10% 17% 11% 7% 27% 22% 14% 14% 11%
Unweighted N 1,000 357 402 241 472 272 144 112 190 263 379 168




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
7. Violent covers appropriate - Elementary school libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with violent images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 9% 10% % 13% 13% % 2% % 11% 10% 19%
Inappropriate 81% 77% 85% 69% 73% 87% 92% 83% 76% 81% 62%
Not sure 11% 13% 8% 18% 14% 6% 6% 10% 13% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 990 407 583 158 270 368 194 756 109 65 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Inappropriate 81% 81% 79% 86% 78% 83% 85% 85% 82% 82% 80% 79%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 5% 12% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 990 352 399 239 468 268 143 111 189 259 376 166




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
8. Violent covers appropriate - Middle school libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with violent images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 16% 18% 14% 24% 20% 14% 7% 15% 21% 13% 24%
Inappropriate 68% 65% 72% 52% 64% 73% 83% 70% 61% 78% 47%
Not sure 16% 17% 14% 24% 16% 13% 9% 15% 18% 9% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 989 405 584 156 268 371 194 758 108 65 58
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 16% 21% 14% 13% 18% 14% 18% 9% 12% 19% 16% 16%
Inappropriate 68% 64% 65% 81% 65% 71% 68% 7% 73% 64% 70% 64%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 6% 17% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 989 351 398 240 469 269 141 110 189 261 374 165




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
9. Violent covers appropriate - High school libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with violent images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 36% 44% 28% 45% 37% 38% 23% 36% 42% 29% 36%
Inappropriate 48% 40% 55% 32% 45% 49% 66% 47% 42% 63% 36%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 24% 18% 14% 12% 17% 17% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 989 404 585 157 270 368 194 756 108 65 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 36% 47% 30% 30% 36% 36% 47% 24% 38% 35% 35% 37%
Inappropriate 48% 41% 48% 58% 47% 48% 41% 56% 48% 51% 46% 46%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 12% 17% 17% 12% 19% 14% 14% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 989 352 399 238 468 267 143 111 190 260 374 165




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
10. Violent covers appropriate - College libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with violent images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 51% 58% 45% 58% 52% 54% 37% 52% 52% 39% 53%
Inappropriate 28% 23% 34% 19% 25% 27% 46% 28% 24% 42% 26%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 18% 18% 20% 24% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 979 402 577 156 267 368 188 747 108 64 60
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 51% 61% 42% 52% 47% 55% 66% 43% 46% 52% 52% 55%
Inappropriate 28% 22% 31% 32% 31% 28% 21% 28% 29% 29% 28% 27%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 16% 22% 17% 13% 29% 25% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 979 348 395 236 464 261 143 111 185 257 370 167
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Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
11. Violent covers appropriate - Public libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with violent images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 43% 50% 37% 43% 47% 48% 31% 44% 44% 39% 37%
Inappropriate 36% 30% 42% 22% 32% 40% 50% 37% 28% 42% 37%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 35% 21% 13% 19% 19% 27% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 986 404 582 158 268 370 190 753 109 65 59
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 43% 54% 34% 45% 42% 44% 57% 31% 36% 44% 47% 43%
Inappropriate 36% 28% 41% 38% 37% 39% 30% 34% 38% 38% 33% 38%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 17% 21% 17% 13% 36% 26% 18% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 986 352 396 238 466 266 143 111 189 257 374 166
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Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
12. Suggestive covers appropriate - Elementary school libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with sexually suggestive images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 7% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 2% 6% 9% 13% 2%
Inappropriate 84% 80% 87% 76% 75% 90% 92% 86% 80% 79% 74%
Not sure 10% 12% 7% 16% 15% 5% 5% 8% 12% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 985 404 581 157 268 366 194 755 107 64 59
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 3% 10% 6% 6% 6%
Inappropriate 84% 85% 80% 88% 81% 87% 86% 89% 82% 85% 84% 83%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 3% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 985 347 400 238 467 266 141 111 186 260 373 166
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Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
13. Suggestive covers appropriate - Middle school libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with sexually suggestive images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 12% 16% 8% 21% 14% 8% % 11% 11% 14% 26%
Inappropriate 76% 69% 82% 59% 68% 84% 90% 79% 76% 70% 53%
Not sure 12% 15% 9% 20% 18% 8% 3% 11% 13% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 988 407 581 158 270 365 195 757 109 64 58
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 12% 17% 10% 9% 13% 10% 16% 7% 9% 14% 13% 12%
Inappropriate 76% 72% 73% 87% 73% 81% 70% 84% 80% 72% 76% 75%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 3% 14% 9% 14% 9% 10% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 988 348 400 240 467 268 142 111 187 260 375 166
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Daily Survey: Book Banning

October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults

14. Suggestive covers appropriate - High school libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with sexually suggestive images on the cover in the following locations?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Black

Other

Appropriate
Inappropriate
Not sure

25%
63%
13%

31%
56%
13%

24%
61%
14%

30%
40%
30%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
982

100%
405

100%
107

100%
59

Total

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem

<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast

Midwest

West

Appropriate
Inappropriate
Not sure

25%
63%
13%

34%
55%
11%

31%
55%
14%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
982

100%
345

100%

100%
165




Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
15. Suggestive covers appropriate - College libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with sexually suggestive images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 49% 55% 43% 59% 53% 46% 36% 49% 45% 49% 47%
Inappropriate 33% 27% 39% 15% 30% 38% 49% 34% 30% 38% 22%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 26% 17% 16% 15% 16% 25% 13% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 971 398 573 155 266 361 189 740 108 64 59
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 49% 62% 42% 41% 48% 49% 61% 38% 46% 48% 51% 47%
Inappropriate 33% 23% 35% 47% 35% 33% 28% 36% 38% 35% 30% 33%
Not sure 18% 15% 23% 12% 17% 19% 11% 26% 16% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 971 343 395 233 459 262 141 109 185 253 369 164
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Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17, 2017 - 1000 US Adults You
16. Suggestive covers appropriate - Public libraries
Is it appropriate or inappropriate to display books with sexually suggestive images on the cover in the following locations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 36% 43% 30% 33% 41% 38% 30% 36% 32% 43% 38%
Inappropriate 46% 40% 52% 40% 41% 50% 54% 47% 48% 46% 37%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 27% 18% 12% 16% 17% 20% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 977 402 575 158 267 363 189 747 108 63 59
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 36% 47% 28% 36% 34% 38% 52% 26% 32% 36% 38% 38%
Inappropriate 46% 35% 50% 55% 47% 44% 37% 55% 54% 46% 44% 42%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 9% 19% 18% 11% 18% 14% 18% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 977 345 395 237 463 263 141 110 183 257 371 166
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Daily Survey: Book Banning
October 16 - 17,2017 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 16 - 17, 2017
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.1 to
6.026, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.932.

1000
+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You

17



